
Little Flower School, Churu (Rajasthan) 

YEAR PLAN: 2023-2024 (Tentative) 
April 2023  

 

01/04/2023-Saturday  Commencement of the New Academic Session 

 

03/04/2023-Tuesday  Mahavir Jayanti (Holiday) 

 

04/04/2023 Tuesday  Nursery - HKG(Re-opens)   

 
07/04/2023-Friday  Good Friday (Holiday) 

 

 

13/04/2023-Thursday  Calligraphy Competition English & Hindi (Class I to X) 

 

14/04/2023-Friday  Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti (Holiday) 

 

15/04/2023-Monday  Investiture Ceremony (School Leaders and House Captains) 

 

21/04/2023-Friday  Drawing and Coloring Competition Classes: III to V 

 

22/04/2023-Saturday  Id-Ul-Fittar/Parashuram Jayanti (Holiday) 
 

26/04/2023-Wednesday  Elocution 1st Round I-X 

 

27/04/2023 Thursday  Jubilee Celebration (Holiday) 

 

 

  

                                                          

 

Class on Duty        :            X Daisy 

Date                  :                From 01/04/23   to 15/04/23 

Topics for Speech :  1) The importance of Goal Setting and Planning. 

2) Your character speaks louder than your grades. 

 

Class on Duty       :           X Jasmine 

Date                 :  From 17/04/23   to 29/04/23 

Topics for Speech:  1) The role of Team Work and Collaboration in achieving Success.  

2) The importance of Good Communication Skills. 

 

 

May 2023 

 
05/05/2023-Friday  PA 1 Begins (Classes 1 to 10) 

 
 

12/05/2023-Friday Project Work: IX -X 

Holiday Homework (Nursery to 8) 

 

13/05/2023-Saturday PTM (PA1 Paper Show) 

 

15/05/2023-Monday Summer Vacation Begins 
 

 

 



                                                     
 

 

 

Class on Duty       :             X Rose 

Date                 :                From 01/05/23   to 15/05/23 

Topics for Speech:  1) The importance of Self-care and Self -compassion  

2) Self discipline is the best discipline. 

 

June 2023 

 
27/06/2023-Tuesday  School Re-opens after the Summer Vacation (For Teachers) 

 

29/06/2023-Thursday  Bakrid (Id-Ul-Juha) (Holiday) 

 

 

 

July 2023 

 

01/07/2023- Saturday  Re-opening of school  

  

05/07/2023-Wednesday  Story Telling Competition Class I & II 

 

08/07/2023-Saturday  Best Out of Waste Competition Class VI & VII 

Poster Making Competition Class VIII –X 

 

11/07/2023-Tuesday  Last date of Submission Project work: IX –X 

 

15/07/2023-Saturday  Memory Test Class I &II 
Clay Modeling competition Class III-V 

 

19/07/2023-Wednesday  Power Point Presentation Class VIII to X 

Solo song Competition Class VI &VII 

 

22/07/2023-Saturday  Colouring Competition Class: Nursery to HKG 

 

29/07/2023-Saturday  Moharram (Holiday) 

 

 

Bulletin Board Decoration Competition (House wise) 
 

Class on Duty      :             IX Daisy 

Date                 :  From 01/07/23 to 15/07/23 

Topics for Speech:  1) Failure is the stepping stone to Success. 

2) The importance of respecting different cultures and backgrounds 

 

Class on Duty     :             IX Jasmine 

Date                 :  From 17/07/23   to  29/07/23 

Topics for Speech:  1) The role of Sports and Physical activity in building character.  

2) The importance of being a responsible digital citizen. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

August 2023   

 

05/08/2023-Saturday  Declamation Competition Class VI & VII 

 

07/08/2023-Monday  Debate (First Round) Class VIII to X ( 2 Houses) 

 

08/08/2023-Tuesday  Debate (First Round) Class VIII to X (2 Houses) 

 

09/08/2023-Wednesday  Vishwa Adiwasi Divas (Holiday) 

 

12/08/2023-Saturday  Patriotic Song Competition (House Wise) 

 

15/08/2023-Tuesday  Independence Day 

 
19/08/2023-Saturday  Debate (Final) Class VIII to X 

Fancy Dress Competition Class Nursery to UKG 

 

26/08/2023-Saturday  Chart Making competition Class III to V 

 

30/08/2023-Wednesday  Raksha Bandhan (Holiday) 

     

 

 

                                                        Bulletin Board Decoration Competition (House wise) 

   

Class on Duty       :             IX Rose  

Date                 :  From 31/07/23   to 12/08/23 

Topics for Speech:  1) The role of family and friends in our emotional well-being  

2) One country One People  

 

Class on Duty      :             VIII Daisy 

Date                 :  From 14/08/23   to 02/09/23 

Topics for Speech:  1) Nation First, Always First 

2) The importance of being open-minded and respectful to other’s ideas 

 
 

September 2023 

 
 
05/09/2023-Tuesday  Teachers’ Day 

 

07/09/2023-Thursday  Janmashtami (Holiday) 

 

09/09/2023-Saturday  PTM 

 

16/09/2023-Saturday  Half –Yearly Exam Begins 

 

25/09/2023-Monday  Ram Dev Jayanti/Teja Dashmi and Khejdali shaheed divas (Holiday) 

 

28/09/2023-Thursday  Barawafat-Holiday 
30/09/2023-Saturday  Half Yearly Exam Ends 

 

                                                         Bulletin Board  Decoration Competition (House wise) 

 

Class on Duty       :             VIII Jasmine  

Date                 :  From 04/09/23   to 16/09/23 

Topics for Speech:  1) The impact of the internet on our privacy and security. 



2) Money can’t buy Happiness. 

 
Class on Duty      :             VIII Rose 

Date                 :  From 18/09/23   to 30/09/23 

Topics for Speech:  1) The importance of self-reflection and self-awareness.  

2) The power of positive thinking. 

 

October 2023 

 

01/10/2023-Sunday  Little Flower Day 

 
02/10/2023-Monday   Gandhi Jayanti 

 

04/10/2023-Wednesday  Collage making competition Class VIII to X              

 

07/10/2023-Saturday  PTM (Paper show – Half yearly)   

 

15/10/2023-Sunday  Navaratra Sthapna and Maharaja Agrasen Jayanti (Holiday) 

 

22/10/2023-Sunday  Durgashtami (Holiday) 

 

24/10/2023-Tuesday  Dussehra(Vijay Dasami) – Holiday 

 

 

 

Bulletin Board  Decoration Competition (House wise) 

 
Class on Duty       :             VII Daisy  

Date                 :  From 03/10/23   to 14/10/23 

Topics for Speech:  1) The importance of reading and lifelong learning.  
2) The impact of music on our mental and emotional well-being.  

 

 

 

Class on Duty       :                        VII Jasmine 

Date                 :  From 16/10/23   to 31/10/23 

Topics for Speech:  1) The importance of volunteering and giving back to the community. 

2) The importance of Time Management. 

 
 

 

 
 

 

November 2023 

 
01/11/2023-Wednesday  Karwachauth  

 

02/11/2023-Thursday  Rangoli Competition (House Wise) 

 

04/11/2023-Saturday  Diwali Celebration 

 

10/11/2023-Friday  Dhanteras  

 

12/11/2023-Sunday  Diwali-Holiday 

 

13/11/2023-Monday  Govardhan Puja (Holiday) 



 

14/11/2023-Tuesday   Children’s Day 
 

15/11/2023-Wednesday   Bhai Dhuj (Holiday) 

 

27/11/2023-Monday  Gurunanak Jayanti (Holiday) 

 

 

Bulletin Board Decoration Competition (House wise) 

 
Class on Duty      :                          VII Rose 

Date                      :                           From  01/11/23   to  28/11/23 

Topics for Speech:              1)The role of Creativity in personal and Professional Development.  

                                                           2)The importance of self-expression and individuality.  

 

 

December 2023 
 

06/12/2023-Wednesday  PA 2 Begins 

 

09/12/2023-Saturday  Class X Pre-Board 1 Begins 

 

16/12/2023-Saturday  PA 2 Ends 

 

19/12/2023-Tuesday  Class X Pre-Board 1 Ends 

 

23/12/2023-Saturday  Christmas Day Celebration 

 

24/12/2023-Sunday  Winter Holidays begin 

 

25/12/2023- Monday  Christmas 

                                                 

 

                                                         Bulletin Board  Decoration Competition (House wise) 

 

 

Class on Duty       :   VI Daisy 

Date                      :           From 29/11/23   to  23/12/23               

Topics for Speech:       1) Relevance of Prayer to succeed in life.  

2) The ultimate purpose of life is contentment 

 

 

January 2024 

 
02/01/2024-Tuesday  Reopening 

 

11/01/2024-Thursday  Registration begins for New Admission 

 

12/01/2024-Friday  PTM and Pre Board 1 Result Declaration 

 

13/01/2024-Saturday  Lohri  

 

14/01/2024-Sunday  Makar Sankranti 

 

15/01/2024-Monday  Class X Pre-Board 2 Begins 

 

17/05/2023 – Wednesday  Guru jovithi Jayanthi 



 

25/01/2024-Thursday  Class X Pre-Board 2 Ends 

 

26/01/2023- Friday  Republic day 
 

31/01/2024-Wednesday  PTM and Pre Board 2 Result Declaration 

 

 

 

 

 

Class on Duty      :  VI Jasmine 

Date                      :                From 02/01/24   to  27/01/24 

Topics for Speech:   1) If we work with determination we can achieve anything.  

                                                          2) Relevance of travelling is an essential part of education.  

 

Class on Duty      :   VI Rose 

Date                      :   From 29/01/24   to  17/02/24 
Topics for Speech:                         1) The difference in attitude or behavior between young and older people     

                                                          cause lack of understanding.  

                                                         2) Vision improves the quality of Life. 

 

February 2024      

 
22/02/2024   Annual Exam Begins 

 

                                 
Class on Duty      :  V Daisy 

Date                      :   From 19/02/24   to  02/03/24 

Topics for Speech:   1) Excellence is a continuous process and not an accident.  

                                                          2) The role of community in building character 

     

March2024 

08/03/2024-Friday  Mahashivratri 
24/03/2024- Sunday  Holi 

25/03/2024- Monday  Holi     

27/03/2024-Wednesday  Result Declaration (Class Nursery to IX) 

      
Class on Duty    :      V Jasmine &  V Rose 

Date                      :   From 04/03/24   to  20/03/24 

Topics for Speech:                 1) The best brains of the nation may be found on the last  

                                                         benches of the class room.  

                                                         2) Be faithful in small things because it is in them that your strength lies. 
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